
 

 

 

 

Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place  
London 
SE1 2AF 

 Tel: +44 207 951 2000 
ey.com/parthenon 
 

 

 

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND MEMBERS 

 

 

 

02 May 2024  
 
Ref: SJW/AW/TP/NH/ 
Email: MEHadministration@uk.ey.com 

Dear Sir/Madam 

Muji Europe Holdings Limited (in Administration) (“the Company”) 

I enclose, for your information, notice of the creditors’ decision on the Joint Administrators’ Statement of 
Proposals dated 12 April 2024. 

If you require any further information, please contact Ayse Hassan at MEHadministration@uk.ey.com. 
     

Yours faithfully 
For the Company 

Simon J Edel 
Joint Administrator 
 
Enc: Notice of creditors’ decision on Administrators’ proposals 
 
Simon J Edel and Alexander P Williams are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as Insolvency Practitioners by The Insolvency Practitioners Association in England 
and Wales. As Insolvency Practitioners, they are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics in carrying out all professional work relating to the appointment.  
  
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, Simon J Edel and Alexander P Williams, who act as agents of the 
Company only and without personal liability. 
 
The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the UK General Data Protection Regulation (as incorporated in the Data 
Protection Act 2018), depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a data processor on the 
instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrator’s appointment.  The 
Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be found at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy 

 

mailto:MEHadministration@uk.ey.com
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ey.com%2Fuk%2Fofficeholderprivacy&data=05%7C02%7CHolly.Whittaker%40parthenon.ey.com%7C4eccd1afbf61401bccaf08dc5dfef8d9%7C5b973f9977df4bebb27daa0c70b8482c%7C0%7C0%7C638488596879582351%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Gsc4C12fETCUnJctCiZYG9qSk2aUe0lvnKRWbLxk4sg%3D&reserved=0
HZ827TN
Stamp



 

ADM09B29 

Notice of Creditors’ decision on the Administrators’ proposals 
 
Paragraph 53(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.41 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

Name of court: 
High Court of Justice Business and Property 
Courts of England & Wales Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD) 

Case number: CR-2024-001928 

Registered name of the Company Muji Europe Holdings Limited (in 
Administration) 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: None 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to 
Administration: 

N/A 

Registered number: 05997094 
 

Registered office address: 
c/o Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place 
London 
SE1 2AF 
 

Formerly; 
Bedford House 
21a John Street 
London 
England 
WC1N 2BF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): 
 
Bedford House 
21a John Street 
London 
WC1N 2BF 
 

Date on which the Company entered Administration: 08 April 2024 
 

Date of appointment of Joint Administrators: 08 April 2024 
 

 

 

 




